

**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)								ARGONAUT CONST.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
<b>A. CORBY AVENUE (78003)</b>									
1A		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
2A		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3A		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
4A		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5A		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	8.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00
6A		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
7A		120101	FLAGGING	FA	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
8A		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	60.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$71.67	\$4,300.20
9A		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
10A		152403	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
11A		160100	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
12A		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13A		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	70.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$88.00	\$6,160.00
14A		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	172.00	\$450.00	\$77,400.00	\$375.00	\$64,500.00
15A		390120	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	1,243.00	\$110.00	\$136,730.00	\$100.00	\$124,300.00
16A		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREAS)	SQYD	327.00	\$25.00	\$8,175.00	\$22.00	\$7,194.00
17A		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	2,137.00	\$10.00	\$21,370.00	\$1.25	\$2,671.25
18A		531510	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	36.00	\$2,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$57,600.00
19A		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
20A		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	583.00	\$2.00	\$1,166.00	\$1.00	\$583.00
21A		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	156.00	\$4.00	\$624.00	\$3.00	\$468.00
22A		810231	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY REFLECTIVE)	EA	4.00	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$3.00	\$12.00
23A		832002	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	19.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$168.00	\$3,192.00
24A		839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
25A		839578	END CAP (TYPE C)	EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00

**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)								ARGONAUT CONST.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
26A		839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	19.00	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$25.00	\$475.00
27A		840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,267.00	\$0.60	\$760.20	\$1.00	\$1,267.00
28A		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	79.00	\$2.00	\$158.00	\$1.40	\$110.60
29A		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	294.00	\$6.00	\$1,764.00	\$6.50	\$1,911.00
30A		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
31A		152418	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	15.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
32A		152403	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	13.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00
<b>B. DUTTON AVENUE (78006B)</b>									
1B		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
2B		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3B		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
4B		120000	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5B		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	12.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00
6B		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,300.00	\$33,300.00
7B		120101	FLAGGING	FA	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
8B		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	60.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$72.00	\$4,320.00
9B		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
10B		151999	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
11B		151667	ADJUST MONITORING WELL TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
12B		150667	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
13B		150668	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	8.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
14B		160100	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
15B		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16B		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	191.00	\$450.00	\$85,950.00	\$448.00	\$85,568.00
17B		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	3,152.00	\$110.00	\$346,720.00	\$95.00	\$299,440.00
18B		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	7,289.00	\$10.00	\$72,890.00	\$2.30	\$16,764.70

**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)								ARGONAUT CONST.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
19B		531510	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	148.00	\$2,000.00	\$296,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$222,000.00
20B		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,818.00	\$2.00	\$3,636.00	\$1.00	\$1,818.00
21B		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	335.00	\$4.00	\$1,340.00	\$3.00	\$1,005.00
22B		810231	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY REFLECTIVE)	EA	14.00	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$3.00	\$42.00
23B		810232	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,469.00	\$4.00	\$5,876.00	\$2.75	\$4,039.75
24B		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	396.00	\$2.00	\$792.00	\$1.40	\$554.40
25B		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1,651.00	\$6.00	\$9,906.00	\$6.50	\$10,731.50
26B		860809	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,510.00	\$15,510.00
27B		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
28B		152418	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	32.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$600.00	\$19,200.00
29B		152402	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00
<b>C. STONY POINT ROAD (6803)</b>									
1C		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
2C		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3C		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
4C		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5C		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
6C		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7C		120101	FLAGGING	FA	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
8C		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	150.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$63.00	\$9,450.00
9C		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
10C		146002	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11C		150663	ADJUST LEACHATE G5 COVER TO GRADE	EA	9.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
12C		150664	ADJUST LEACHATE BOX TO GRADE	EA	14.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
13C		150665	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
14C		150666	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00

Bid Opening:  
January 12, 2021, 2:00 PM

**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

Job No. C14050  
Federal Aid Project STPL 5920(166)  
No. of Bidders: 5

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)								ARGONAUT CONST.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
15C		151999	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
16C		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17C		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	1,447.00	\$80.00	\$115,760.00	\$24.80	\$35,885.60
18C		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	100.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$356.00	\$35,600.00
19C		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" PG 64-16)	TN	8,821.00	\$110.00	\$970,310.00	\$90.00	\$793,890.00
20C		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	1,173.00	\$25.00	\$29,325.00	\$23.00	\$26,979.00
21C		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	2,977.00	\$10.00	\$29,770.00	\$4.35	\$12,949.95
22C		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
23C		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	595.00	\$2.00	\$1,190.00	\$1.00	\$595.00
24C		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	724.00	\$4.00	\$2,896.00	\$3.00	\$2,172.00
25C		810231	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	113.00	\$4.00	\$452.00	\$3.00	\$339.00
26C		820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
27C		832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	200.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00
28C		839565	TYPE SRT - MGS TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	8.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00
29C		839575	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	8.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
30C		839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
31C		840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	19,543.00	\$0.60	\$11,725.80	\$0.90	\$17,588.70
32C		840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	14,230.00	\$1.00	\$14,230.00	\$1.10	\$15,653.00
33C		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,545.00	\$2.00	\$5,090.00	\$1.40	\$3,563.00
34C		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1,193.00	\$6.00	\$7,158.00	\$6.50	\$7,754.50
35C		860809	MODIFY SIGNAL (DETECTOR LOOPS)	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,795.00	\$21,795.00
36C		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
					<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>		<b>\$2,838,616.00</b>		<b>\$2,328,197.15</b>

**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)						TEAM GHILOTTI		GHILOTTI CONST. CO.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
<b>A. CORBY AVENUE (78003)</b>									
1A		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2A		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$4,777.00	\$4,777.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3A		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4A		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5A		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00
6A		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
7A		120101	FLAGGING	FA	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
8A		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	60.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
9A		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
10A		152403	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
11A		160100	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
12A		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$6,507.00	\$6,507.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
13A		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	70.00	\$76.00	\$5,320.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
14A		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	172.00	\$505.00	\$86,860.00	\$350.00	\$60,200.00
15A		390120	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	1,243.00	\$101.00	\$125,543.00	\$116.00	\$144,188.00
16A		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREAS)	SQYD	327.00	\$32.25	\$10,545.75	\$35.00	\$11,445.00
17A		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	2,137.00	\$4.70	\$10,043.90	\$7.00	\$14,959.00
18A		531510	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	36.00	\$1,627.00	\$58,572.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00
19A		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$1,147.00	\$5,735.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
20A		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	583.00	\$2.70	\$1,574.10	\$1.00	\$583.00
21A		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	156.00	\$12.25	\$1,911.00	\$3.00	\$468.00
22A		810231	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY REFLECTIVE)	EA	4.00	\$34.00	\$136.00	\$3.00	\$12.00
23A		832002	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	19.00	\$168.00	\$3,192.00	\$168.00	\$3,192.00
24A		839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
25A		839578	END CAP (TYPE C)	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00

**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)						TEAM GHILOTTI		GHILOTTI CONST. CO.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
26A		839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	19.00	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$25.00	\$475.00
27A		840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,267.00	\$2.80	\$3,547.60	\$1.00	\$1,267.00
28A		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	79.00	\$11.25	\$888.75	\$1.40	\$110.60
29A		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	294.00	\$12.05	\$3,542.70	\$6.50	\$1,911.00
30A		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
31A		152418	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	15.00	\$527.00	\$7,905.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
32A		152403	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	13.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00
<b>B. DUTTON AVENUE (78006B)</b>									
1B		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2B		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$4,777.00	\$4,777.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3B		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4B		120000	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5B		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	12.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00
6B		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
7B		120101	FLAGGING	FA	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
8B		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	60.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
9B		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
10B		151999	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$1,147.00	\$5,735.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
11B		151667	ADJUST MONITORING WELL TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$527.00	\$1,054.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
12B		150667	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	3.00	\$527.00	\$1,581.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
13B		150668	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	8.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00
14B		160100	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
15B		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
16B		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	191.00	\$486.00	\$92,826.00	\$350.00	\$66,850.00
17B		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	3,152.00	\$98.00	\$308,896.00	\$116.00	\$365,632.00
18B		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	7,289.00	\$6.60	\$48,107.40	\$5.00	\$36,445.00

**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)						TEAM GHILOTTI		GHILOTTI CONST. CO.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
19B		531510	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	148.00	\$1,605.00	\$237,540.00	\$800.00	\$118,400.00
20B		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,818.00	\$1.70	\$3,090.60	\$1.00	\$1,818.00
21B		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	335.00	\$8.15	\$2,730.25	\$3.00	\$1,005.00
22B		810231	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY REFLECTIVE)	EA	14.00	\$29.50	\$413.00	\$3.00	\$42.00
23B		810232	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,469.00	\$3.65	\$5,361.85	\$2.75	\$4,039.75
24B		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	396.00	\$3.35	\$1,326.60	\$1.40	\$554.40
25B		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1,651.00	\$5.75	\$9,493.25	\$6.50	\$10,731.50
26B		860809	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	1.00	\$15,510.00	\$15,510.00	\$15,510.00	\$15,510.00
27B		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
28B		152418	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	32.00	\$527.00	\$16,864.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00
29B		152402	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00
<b>C. STONY POINT ROAD (6803)</b>									
1C		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$1,577.00	\$1,577.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2C		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$10,777.00	\$10,777.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3C		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4C		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5C		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	6.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
6C		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$18,219.97	\$18,219.97	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
7C		120101	FLAGGING	FA	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
8C		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	150.00	\$165.00	\$24,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
9C		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
10C		146002	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$24,800.00	\$24,800.00
11C		150663	ADJUST LEACHATE G5 COVER TO GRADE	EA	9.00	\$527.00	\$4,743.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00
12C		150664	ADJUST LEACHATE BOX TO GRADE	EA	14.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00
13C		150665	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
14C		150666	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$527.00	\$1,054.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

Bid Opening:  
January 12, 2021, 2:00 PM

**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

Job No. C14050  
Federal Aid Project STPL 5920(166)  
No. of Bidders: 5

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)						TEAM GHILOTTI		GHILOTTI CONST. CO.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
15C		151999	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$1,147.00	\$5,735.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
16C		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
17C		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	1,447.00	\$35.00	\$50,645.00	\$20.00	\$28,940.00
18C		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	100.00	\$445.00	\$44,500.00	\$425.00	\$42,500.00
19C		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" PG 64-16)	TN	8,821.00	\$94.50	\$833,584.50	\$116.00	\$1,023,236.00
20C		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	1,173.00	\$36.50	\$42,814.50	\$30.00	\$35,190.00
21C		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	2,977.00	\$8.80	\$26,197.60	\$9.00	\$26,793.00
22C		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	10.00	\$1,177.00	\$11,770.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
23C		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	595.00	\$2.20	\$1,309.00	\$1.00	\$595.00
24C		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	724.00	\$5.45	\$3,945.80	\$3.00	\$2,172.00
25C		810231	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	113.00	\$11.05	\$1,248.65	\$3.00	\$339.00
26C		820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
27C		832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	200.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00
28C		839565	TYPE SRT - MGS TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	8.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00
29C		839575	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
30C		839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
31C		840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	19,543.00	\$0.50	\$9,771.50	\$0.90	\$17,588.70
32C		840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	14,230.00	\$0.70	\$9,961.00	\$1.10	\$15,653.00
33C		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,545.00	\$1.15	\$2,926.75	\$1.40	\$3,563.00
34C		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1,193.00	\$5.75	\$6,859.75	\$6.50	\$7,754.50
35C		860809	MODIFY SIGNAL (DETECTOR LOOPS)	LS	1.00	\$21,795.00	\$21,795.00	\$21,795.00	\$21,795.00
36C		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
					<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>		<b>\$2,494,141.77</b>		<b>\$2,552,217.45</b>



**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)						GHILOTTI BROS. INC		GRANITE CONST. CO.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
<b>A. CORBY AVENUE (78003)</b>									
1A		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2A		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3A		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4A		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
5A		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
6A		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
7A		120101	FLAGGING	FA	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
8A		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	60.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
9A		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10A		152403	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
11A		160100	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
12A		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
13A		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	70.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
14A		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	172.00	\$340.00	\$58,480.00	\$400.00	\$68,800.00
15A		390120	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	1,243.00	\$108.00	\$134,244.00	\$122.00	\$151,646.00
16A		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREAS)	SQYD	327.00	\$23.00	\$7,521.00	\$90.00	\$29,430.00
17A		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	2,137.00	\$6.50	\$13,890.50	\$5.00	\$10,685.00
18A		531510	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	36.00	\$2,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$72,000.00
19A		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$555.00	\$2,775.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
20A		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	583.00	\$1.00	\$583.00	\$1.00	\$583.00
21A		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	156.00	\$3.00	\$468.00	\$12.25	\$1,911.00
22A		810231	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY REFLECTIVE)	EA	4.00	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$34.00	\$136.00
23A		832002	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	19.00	\$168.00	\$3,192.00	\$168.00	\$3,192.00
24A		839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
25A		839578	END CAP (TYPE C)	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00

**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)						GHILOTTI BROS. INC		GRANITE CONST. CO.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
26A		839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	19.00	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$25.00	\$475.00
27A		840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,267.00	\$1.00	\$1,267.00	\$2.80	\$3,547.60
28A		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	79.00	\$1.40	\$110.60	\$11.25	\$888.75
29A		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SQFT	294.00	\$6.50	\$1,911.00	\$12.05	\$3,542.70
30A		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
31A		152418	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	15.00	\$440.00	\$6,600.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
32A		152403	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	13.00	\$575.00	\$7,475.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00
<b>B. DUTTON AVENUE (78006B)</b>									
1B		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2B		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3B		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4B		120000	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
5B		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	12.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
6B		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00
7B		120101	FLAGGING	FA	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
8B		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DY	60.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
9B		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10B		151999	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$555.00	\$2,775.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
11B		151667	ADJUST MONITORING WELL TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
12B		150667	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	3.00	\$555.00	\$1,665.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
13B		150668	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	8.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
14B		160100	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
15B		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16B		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	191.00	\$330.00	\$63,030.00	\$430.00	\$82,130.00
17B		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	3,152.00	\$105.00	\$330,960.00	\$121.00	\$381,392.00
18B		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	7,289.00	\$4.50	\$32,800.50	\$4.00	\$29,156.00

**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)						GHILOTTI BROS. INC		GRANITE CONST. CO.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
19B		531510	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	148.00	\$2,000.00	\$296,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$310,800.00
20B		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,818.00	\$1.00	\$1,818.00	\$0.50	\$909.00
21B		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	335.00	\$3.00	\$1,005.00	\$8.15	\$2,730.25
22B		810231	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY REFLECTIVE)	EA	14.00	\$3.00	\$42.00	\$29.50	\$413.00
23B		810232	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,469.00	\$2.75	\$4,039.75	\$3.65	\$5,361.85
24B		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	396.00	\$1.40	\$554.40	\$3.35	\$1,326.60
25B		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1,651.00	\$6.50	\$10,731.50	\$5.75	\$9,493.25
26B		860809	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	1.00	\$15,510.00	\$15,510.00	\$15,510.00	\$15,510.00
27B		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28B		152418	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	32.00	\$440.00	\$14,080.00	\$600.00	\$19,200.00
29B		152402	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20.00	\$575.00	\$11,500.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00
<b>C. STONY POINT ROAD (6803)</b>									
1C		74016	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2C		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3C		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4C		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
5C		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	6.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00
6C		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$47,396.55	\$47,396.55	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
7C		120101	FLAGGING	FA	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
8C		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	150.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
9C		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10C		146002	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	LS	1.00	\$31,112.00	\$31,112.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11C		150663	ADJUST LEACHATE G5 COVER TO GRADE	EA	9.00	\$465.00	\$4,185.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
12C		150664	ADJUST LEACHATE BOX TO GRADE	EA	14.00	\$465.00	\$6,510.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
13C		150665	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
14C		150666	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00

Bid Opening:  
January 12, 2021, 2:00 PM

**OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS**

Job No. C14050  
Federal Aid Project STPL 5920(166)  
No. of Bidders: 5

OBAG 2 - REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS ROADS						BIDDER 4		BIDDER 5	
COUNTY PROJECT No. C14050, FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPL 5920(166)						GHILOTTI BROS. INC		GRANITE CONST. CO.	
No.	P/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
15C		151999	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$555.00	\$2,775.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
16C		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
17C		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	1,447.00	\$34.00	\$49,198.00	\$38.00	\$54,986.00
18C		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	100.00	\$390.00	\$39,000.00	\$456.00	\$45,600.00
19C		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" PG 64-16)	TN	8,821.00	\$99.00	\$873,279.00	\$101.00	\$890,921.00
20C		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	1,173.00	\$16.00	\$18,768.00	\$46.50	\$54,544.50
21C		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	2,977.00	\$5.00	\$14,885.00	\$3.00	\$8,931.00
22C		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	10.00	\$555.00	\$5,550.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
23C		810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	595.00	\$1.00	\$595.00	\$0.01	\$5.95
24C		810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	724.00	\$3.00	\$2,172.00	\$5.45	\$3,945.80
25C		810231	PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE-WAY RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	113.00	\$3.00	\$339.00	\$11.05	\$1,248.65
26C		820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
27C		832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	200.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00
28C		839565	TYPE SRT - MGS TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	8.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00
29C		839575	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
30C		839752	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
31C		840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	19,543.00	\$0.90	\$17,588.70	\$0.50	\$9,771.50
32C		840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	14,230.00	\$1.10	\$15,653.00	\$0.70	\$9,961.00
33C		840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,545.00	\$1.40	\$3,563.00	\$1.15	\$2,926.75
34C		840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1,193.00	\$6.50	\$7,754.50	\$5.75	\$6,859.75
35C		860809	MODIFY SIGNAL (DETECTOR LOOPS)	LS	1.00	\$21,795.00	\$21,795.00	\$21,795.00	\$21,795.00
36C		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
				<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>			<b>\$2,561,777.00</b>		<b>\$2,779,155.90</b>